Himachal Pradesh Jal Shakti Vibhag

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed item rate tender on form 6 & 8 for the following works are hereby invited on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh from the contractors/Firms of appropriate class enlisted with Jal Shakti Vibhag so as to reach the office of the Executive Engineer Jal Shakti Division Arki on or before **28-03-2023 up-to 11.00 AM** and will be opened on the same day at **11.30 AM** in the presence of intending contractors or their authorized representatives who may wish to be present. The tender form can be had from this office on cash payment **Rs. 250/-** (Non refundable) for each job on any working day up-to **27-03-2023** till **04.00** PM. The forms can also be downloaded from Departmental web site **www/hpiph.org.in**.

The tender must be accompanied by earnest money specified below in the shape of National Saving Certificate/Time Bound Deposit Account/Post Office Saving Account in any of the Post Office in H.P. duly pledged in the name of Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division, Arki. Telephonic/conditional tenders or tender without earnest money will similarly be rejected. The contractors are advised to see site and read the conditions carefully before tendering.

The Executive Engineer, reserve the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons thereto. The offer of tender shall be kept open from the dated of opening of tender for 120 days. In case, date of opening happens to be holyday the tender shall be opened on the next working day at the same time.

Sr.	Description of work	Estimated	Earnest	Time	Cost of
No		cost	Money		form
1.	A/R & M/O of LWSS Man Betnoo in Tehsil Arki Distt. Solan (SH:- Providing man power distribution net work for 6 months . (3 No. Beldar)	274371	5500	Six Months	250/-
2.	A/R & M/O of LWSS Kunihar and LIS Banwan in Tehsil Arki Distt. Solan (SH:- Providing man power distribution net work for 6 months .(4 Nos Beldar).	365828	7350	Six Months	250/-
3.	Annual, repair maintenance and operation of LWSS Kothi Kotli and Gahar in Tehsil Arki Distt. Solan (HP) (SH:- Providing man power for operation and maintenance of pumping machinery, Rising main and distribution net work Phase-I & Phase-II on contract basis for three Months.)	338562	6780	Three Months	250/-
4.	Annual repair maintenance and operation of LWSS Chari Chourntu in Tehsil Arki Distt. Solan (HP)(SH: Providing man power for operation and maintenance of pumping machinery rising main and distribution net work Phase -1 & Phase -II on contract basis for three months)	399393	8000	Three Months	250/-
5.	Annual repair maintenance and operation of LWSS Tonsu Sheel in G.P. Sarma Tehsil Arki Distt. Solan (HP)(SH: Providing man power for operation and maintenance of pumping machinary rising main and distribution net work on contract basis for three months)	412420	8250	Three Months	250/-

6.	Restoration of rain damages of LWSS Behli Bagain 2nd stage in Tehsil Arki Distt. Solan(HP) (SH:-Laying and jointing GI pipe 32mm & 40mm dia (Light class) from existing storage tank Behli Bagain 2nd stage for Village Kiyar, Sainj Nr. JS Division Arki & Sujhila)	317960	6360	Three Months	250/-
7.	Stock storage in JS Division Arki Tehsil Arki Distt. Solan(HP)(SH:- C/O new toilet in place of old toilet in Divisional office Arki).	320873	6420	Three Months	250/-
8.	LWSS Manjoo 2nd stage in G.P. Palog Tehsil Arki Distt Solan (HP)(SH:-Supply, Errection, Testing & Commissioning of Centrifugal Pump coupled with existing 50 HP motor with allied accessories)(Under CRF)	341968	6850	Three Months	250/-
9.	LWSS Jabal Kothi Kanwal 2nd stage in Tehsil Arki Distt. Solan (HP).(SH:- Supply, Errection, Testing & Commissioning of Pumping Machinery with allied accessories) (Under CRF)	450000	9000	Three Months	250/-

Terms & Conditions:-

- 1. The work shall be done by the contractor as per HP Jal Shakti Vibhag specifications in practice and IS codes and to the satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge.
- 2. Security, GST, Sales tax and Income tax will be deducted from each bill as per latest Govt. amendments.
- 3. The offer should be valid 120 days from the date of opening of the tender.
- 4. The undersigned reserved the right to accept or reject the tender without assigning any reason thereof. The work should be completed within stipulated period as mentioned.
- 5. Other Terms & Conditions shall be as per DNIT of each job which can been seen in Jal Shakti Division office at Arki between **10.00 AM to 04.00 PM** on any working day or on web site **www.hpiph.org**

Telephone No. 01796-220774, Email:ipharki@gmail.com Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division, Arki.

NO: JSD-Arki-CB-TA-offline Mar.23/2023- 15353-412 Dated 20-03-2023

Copy forwarded for information and wide publicity to:-

- The Engineer-in-Chief, Jal Shakti Vibhag, Jal Shakti Bhawan, Tutikandi Shimla 5.
- 2. The Chief Engineer, (SZ) Jal Shakti Vibhag, Jal Shakti Bhawan, Tutikandi Shimla-5.
- 3. All the SEs/EEs under Jal Shakti Vibhag.
- 4. All the AEs/Head of Branch under this Division.
- 5. All the Contractor/Firms dealing with such jobs as per list of this office.
- 6. Notice Board.

Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division, Arki.